

Read me first.

Welcome to i.Share 1.0

Introducing the Club Photo™ i.Share plug-in, a revolutionary software solution allowing content developers, artists and designers to quickly and easily share images via the Internet.

The i.Share plug-in exports images for immediate display on the user's page(s) at Club Photo's free photo sharing web site, without ever having to leave PhotoShop. Additionally, i.Share provides user-adjustable JPEG compression controls, and allows RGB files to be uploaded without first having to flatten or modify them.

Much more detailed information regarding the operation and performance of i.Share can be found in the i.Share guide.

Note: To use the i.Share plug-in, pull down the FILE menu to EXPORT, and select Club Photo i.Share.

Installation and system requirements

Macintosh:

To install the i.Share plug-in, simply extract the .hqx file. Normally, this is done by double-clicking the downloaded file. Alternatively, you can simply drag the .hqx file onto Stuffit Expander, which will extract the file.

When the file is expanded, just drag it onto the plugins folder within the Adobe Photoshop folder. If Photoshop is active while the plug-in is installed, you'll need to quit Photoshop, and open it again.

Your computer system should have a minimum of 32MB of FREE RAM, and 10-20MB of FREE space on a hard disk drive. A PowerPC processor is required.

Macintosh OS 8.x and 9 are supported.

The i.Share plug-in has been tested with both G3 and G4 processors.

Windows:

Unzip the file by double-clicking on it, or manually extracting it from Winzip (or a similar utility.)

Install the i.Share plug-in by dragging it to the Adobe Photoshop plugins folder. If Photoshop is active while the plug in is installed, you'll need to quit Photoshop, and open it again.

Your computer should have a minimum of 32MB of FREE RAM, and 10-20MB of FREE space on a hard disk drive.

Windows 95/98/NT operating systems are supported.



Copyright © 1999 Club Photo, Inc. All rights reserved.

i.Share is a trademark of Club Photo, Inc. Photoshop is a registered trademark of Adobe Systems, Inc. All other brand and product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.